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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

LITL LLC,
Plaintiff,

V.

DELL TECHNOLOGIES INC. AND DELL

INC.

Defendants.

N N’ N’ N N N N N ' N ' ' e’

C.A. No. 23-121-RGA

MOTION AND ORDER FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to District of Delaware Local Rule 83.5 and the attached certification, counsel

moves for the admission pro hac vice of Sushmitha Rajeevan, of Wolf, Greefield & Sacks, P.C.,

to represent Plaintiff LiTL LLC in the above-captioned action.

Date: March 8, 2023

OF COUNSEL:

Michael A. Albert
Eric J. Rutt

Gerald B. Hrycyszyn
Suresh S. Rav
Sushmitha Rajeevan

WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

600 Atlantic Avenue

Boston, MA 02210

(617) 646-8000
michael.albert@wolfgreenfield.com
Eric.Rutt@WolfGreenfield.com
Gerald.Hrycyszyn@wolfgreenfield.com
Marie.McKiernan@wolfgreenfield.com
Suresh.Rav@wolfgreenfield.com

Sushmitha.Rajeevan@wolfgreenfield.com

DOCKET

_ ARM

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT &
TAYLOR, LLP

/s/ Alexis N. Stombaugh
Adam W. Poft (No. 3990)
Robert M. Vrana (No. 5666)
Alexis N. Stombaugh (No. 6702)
Rodney Square

1000 North King Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 571-6600
apoff@ycst.com
rvrana@ycst.com
astombaugh@ycst.com

Counsel for LiTL LLC
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ORDER GRANTING MOTION

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that counsel’s Motion for Admission Pro Hac Vice of

Sushmitha Rajeevan is GRANTED.

Date: March , 2023

United States District Judge
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CERTIFICATION BY COUNSEL TO BE ADMITTED PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to District of Delaware Local Rule 83.5, I certify that I am eligible for
admission to this Court and am admitted, practicing, and in good standing as a member of the
Bar of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and pursuant to District of Delaware Local Rule
83.6 submit to the disciplinary jurisdiction of this Court for any alleged misconduct that occurs
in the preparation or course of this action. I also certify that I am generally familiar with this
Court’s Local Rules. In accordance with Revised Standing Order for District Court Fund, 1
further certify that the annual fee of $25.00 has been paid to the Clerk of Court, or, if not paid

previously, the fee payment will be submitted to the Clerk’s office upon the filing of this motion.

Dated: March 8, 2023
/s/Sushmitha Rajeevan
Sushmitha Rajeevan
WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.
600 Atlantic Avenue
Boston, MA 02210
(617) 646-8220
Sushmitha.Rajeevan@wolfgreenfield.com

30180395.1
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